Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q1 What is your affiliation with the City of Hermantown? (Check all that

apply)

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

_lam3 007007
resident of..

_fam l 5.30%
business own..

I live outside
of Hermantow...

| live outside 011%
of Hermantow...

Other (pleési 0.45%
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

I am a resident of Hermantown

I am a business owner in Hermantown

| live outside of Hermantown, but work in Hermantown
| live outside of Hermantown, but in St. Louis County

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 887
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q2 | support enhancing and improving the trails system in Hermantown.

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

Agree - 2o

Neither agree

. 14.21%
nor disagree

5.41%

Strongly 9.47%
disagree ’
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Disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 46.56% 413
Agree 24.35% 216
Neither agree nor disagree 14.21% 126
Disagree 5.41% 48
Strongly disagree 9.47% 84
TOTAL 887

2/12



Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q3 | support enhancing and improving Fichtner Park.

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre 39.12%

Agree 24.58%

Neither agree
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Disagree. 9.24%
St.rongly- 10.71%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 39.12% 347
Agree 24.58% 218
Neither agree nor disagree 16.35% 145
Disagree 9.24% 82
Strongly disagree 10.71% 95
TOTAL 887
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q4 | support adding an additional sheet of ice attached to the existing
Hermantown Arena.

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

Strongly a.gre_ 39.910/0
Agree - 11.84%

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree - 1.72%
disagree
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10.48%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 39.91% 354
Agree 11.84% 105
Neither agree nor disagree 10.48% 93
Disagree 11.72% 104
Strongly disagree 26.04% 231
TOTAL 887
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q5 What funding options do you feel should be used for the city-wide trails
project? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

None ofthel 5.41%
above
Property Tax- 18.60%
Donations
Other (ple:jts. 10.82%
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 5.41% 48
Sales Tax 59.30% 526
Property Tax 18.60% 165
Private Donations 70.69% 627
Other (please specify) 10.82% 96

Total Respondents: 887
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q6 What funding options do you feel should be used for the Fichtner Park
project? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

None ofthe. 9.02%
above
Property Tax- 18.49%
Donations
Other (plez.ats. 710%
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 9.02% 80
Sales Tax 55.92% 496
Property Tax 18.49% 164
Private Donations 69.22% 614
Other (please specify) 7.10% 63

Total Respondents: 887
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q7 What funding options do you feel should be used for the hockey arena
project? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0

None ofthe- 10.26%
above
Property Tax- 15.45%
F>r.I}/ate_ 76'21%
Donations
Other (ple:jts. 10.60%
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 10.26% 91
Sales Tax 45.89% 407
Property Tax 15.45% 137
Private Donations 76.21% 676
Other (please specify) 10.60% 94

Total Respondents: 887
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q8 | would be willing to make a private financial contribution to: (check all

None of the
above

The trail
improvement

Fichtner Park
improvements

Additiona
sheet of ic

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above
The trails improvements
Fichtner Park improvements

Additional sheet of ice

Total Respondents: 887

that apply)

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

Q9 Check all boxes that apply to you:

Answered: 887  Skipped: 0
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Hermantown Regional Recreational Initiative Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

| frequently use Fichtner Park.

| am an advocate for more trails in Hermantown.

I am currently a parent of a hockey player in Hermantown.

My business/employer sponsors and supports youth sports in Hermantown.

| regularly attend hockey games as a spectator.

| would use Fichtner Park more regularly if improvements were made.

| would use the trails in town more frequently if they were improved and there were more of them.
| would attend more hockey games if the facilities were improved.

| currently have children enrolled in the Hermantown Community Schools District.

| am retired.

Total Respondents: 887
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RESPONSES

6.99% 62
28.86% 256
47.24% 419
32.58% 289
17.93% 159
36.19% 321
29.76% 264
57.16% 507
21.98% 195
65.50% 581
9.47% 84





